

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court Case
No. SC14-1942

Complainant,

The Florida Bar File Nos.
2012-50,135 (17G);
2012-50,157 (17G)
2012-50,427 (17G)
2012-50,637 (17G)

v.

BYRON GREGORY PETERSEN,

Respondent.

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
RICHARDSON & TYNAN, P.L.C.
Attorneys for Respondent
8142 North University Drive
Tamarac, FL 33321
954-721-7300

RECEIVED, 05/15/2017 03:33:26 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THE RESPONDENT DID NOT VIOLATE THE ETHICAL RULES RELATIVE TO HIS REPRESENTATION OF ROBERT AND WENDY GIELCHINSKY OR THEIR CORPORATE ENTITIES	2
A. <i>Gielchinsky v. Vibo</i>	2
B. <i>Gielchinsky v. The Pool People Construction Company</i>	5
C. Response to Broder Grievance.....	7
D. Conclusion on Alleged Violation	8
II. A NINETY-ONE SUSPENSION IS AN INAPPROPRIATE SANCTION UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, ESPECIALLY WHEN THE RESPONDENT WAS DENIED A HEARING TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF MITIGATION	9
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15
CERTIFICATION AS TO FONT SIZE AND STYLE	15

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	Page(s)
1. <i>The Florida Bar v. Baker</i> , 810 So. 2d 876 (Fla. 2002)	9,10,12
2. <i>The Florida Bar v. Brown</i> , 905 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 2005).	13
3. <i>The Florida Bar v. Russel-Love</i> , 135 So. 3d. 1034(Fla. 2014).	13,14
4. <i>The Florida Bar v. Valentine-Miller</i> , 974 So. 2d 333 (Fla. 2008).	14
5. <i>The Florida Bar v. Wolf</i> , 930 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2006)	13

R. Regulating Fla. Bar

1. R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-1.8(a)	4
